



# Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for BMMI B.S.C. for the period ended 31 March 2019 (reviewed)

Interim Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows	Three-month period ended 31 March	
	2019	2018
For three-month period ended 31 March '19 (reviewed)	BD	BD
<b>OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Profit before tax	1,866,536	1,292,188
Adjustments for:		
Net investment income	(503,002)	(450,689)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	765,423	792,662
Depreciation of right-of-use assets	324,366	-
Net (gain) loss on investments carried at fair value through profit or loss	(3,480)	13,067
Provision for employees' end of service benefits	70,321	79,623
Finance costs	445,700	306,277
Share of results joint ventures	(11,788)	(9,310)
Provision for slow moving and expired inventories	24,802	(49,600)
(Reversal of allowance) allowance for expected credit losses	(88,878)	170,731
<b>OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES</b>	<b>2,890,000</b>	<b>2,144,949</b>
Working capital changes:		
Inventories	(393,303)	(360,040)
Trade and other receivables	(2,127,789)	(866,627)
Trade and other payables	(1,831,793)	116,145
Cash flows (used in) from operations	(1,462,885)	1,034,427
Income tax paid	(11,057)	(80,819)
Directors' remuneration paid	(137,000)	(137,000)
Employees' end of service benefits paid	(7,100)	(135,142)
Finance cost paid	(96,054)	(27,163)
Net movement in advances against employees' end of service benefits	(30,000)	(34,873)
<b>Net cash flows (used in) from operating</b>	<b>(1,744,096)</b>	<b>619,430</b>
<b>INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(368,409)	(317,966)
Dividends and interest income received	98,702	102,020
Additions in investment property	-	(82,010)
Proceeds from disposals of investments	-	172,879
<b>Net cash flows used in investing activities</b>	<b>(269,707)</b>	<b>(125,077)</b>
<b>FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Dividends paid to shareholders of BMMI B.S.C.	(3,134,065)	(2,525,996)
Loans and borrowings repaid	(1,655,486)	-
Loans and borrowings availed	1,135,202	788,538
Payment of lease liabilities	(350,366)	-
Net movement in retentions payable	(1,250)	1,250
Finance cost paid	(275,605)	(279,114)
<b>Net cash flows used in financing activities</b>	<b>(4,281,570)</b>	<b>(2,015,322)</b>
<b>NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS</b>	<b>(6,295,373)</b>	<b>(1,520,969)</b>
Net foreign exchange differences	(117,350)	(801,242)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 January	3,552,922	2,198,506
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 31 MARCH (A)</b>	<b>(2,859,801)</b>	<b>(123,705)</b>
(A) Cash and cash equivalents comprise of following amounts:		
Cash, bank balances and short-term deposits	2,604,751	1,926,734
Bank overdrafts	(5,464,552)	(2,050,439)
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 31 MARCH</b>	<b>(2,859,801)</b>	<b>(123,705)</b>

## Non-cash items:

- Dividend and interest income receivable amounting to BD 404,300 (2018: BD 348,669) has been excluded from the movement of trade and other receivables.
- Unclaimed dividends pertaining to prior years amounting to BD 1,136,757 (2018: BD 1,636,317) has been excluded from the movement in trade and other payables.
- An amount of BD 168,692 (2018: BD 172,185) which pertain to unpaid donations to charitable organisation has been excluded from the movements of trade and other payables.

## Interim Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

For three-month period ended 31 March '19 (reviewed)

	Equity attributable to shareholders of BMMI						
	Share capital	Treasury shares	Other reserves	Retained earnings	Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
	BD	BD	BD	BD	BD	BD	BD
At 1 January 2019	14,642,854	(1,430,101)	13,678,045	39,368,046	66,258,844	3,262,049	69,520,893
Profit (loss) for the period	-	-	-	2,205,004	2,205,004	(348,530)	1,856,474
Other comprehensive income for the period	-	-	314,498	-	314,498	-	314,498
<b>Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>314,498</b>	<b>2,205,004</b>	<b>2,519,502</b>	<b>(348,530)</b>	<b>2,170,972</b>
Final dividend for 2018	-	-	-	(4,270,822)	(4,270,822)	-	(4,270,822)
Transfer to charity reserve	-	-	168,692	(168,692)	-	-	-
Distribution to Alosra Charitable Foundation	-	-	(168,692)	-	(168,692)	-	(168,692)
<b>Balance at 31 March 2019</b>	<b>14,642,854</b>	<b>(1,430,101)</b>	<b>13,992,543</b>	<b>37,133,536</b>	<b>64,338,832</b>	<b>2,913,519</b>	<b>67,252,351</b>
At 1 January 2018	14,642,854	(2,699,662)	13,487,496	39,545,852	64,976,540	4,964,692	69,941,232
Impact of IFRS 9 adjustments	-	-	-	(1,000,253)	(1,000,253)	-	(1,000,253)
At 1 January 2018 (restated)	14,642,854	(2,699,662)	13,487,496	38,545,599	63,976,287	4,964,692	68,940,979
Profit (loss) for the period	-	-	-	1,683,385	1,683,385	(404,194)	1,279,191
Other comprehensive loss for the period	-	-	(667,181)	-	(667,181)	-	(667,181)
<b>Total comprehensive (loss) income for the period</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(667,181)</b>	<b>1,683,385</b>	<b>1,016,204</b>	<b>(404,194)</b>	<b>612,010</b>
Final dividend for 2017	-	-	-	(4,162,313)	(4,162,313)	-	(4,162,313)
Loss on disposal of investment carried at fair value through other comprehensive income	-	-	309,362	(309,362)	-	-	-
Transfer to charity reserve	-	-	172,185	(172,185)	-	-	-
Distribution to Alosra Charitable Foundation	-	-	(172,185)	-	(172,185)	-	(172,185)
<b>Balance at 31 March 2018</b>	<b>14,642,854</b>	<b>(2,699,662)</b>	<b>13,129,677</b>	<b>35,585,124</b>	<b>60,657,993</b>	<b>4,560,498</b>	<b>65,218,491</b>

Retained earnings include non-distributable reserves amounting to BD 405,681 relating to the subsidiaries as at 31 March 2019 and 2018.

## Interim Consolidated Statement of Income

For three-month period ended 31 March '19 (reviewed)

	Three-month period ended 31 March	
	2019	2018
	BD	BD
Revenue from contracts with customers	26,619,685	23,859,570
Costs of revenue	(18,938,046)	(16,632,527)
<b>GROSS PROFIT</b>	<b>7,681,639</b>	<b>7,227,043</b>
Other operating income	645,361	504,622
Selling and distribution expenses	(2,659,702)	(2,496,517)
General and administrative expenses	(3,873,332)	(4,083,615)
<b>PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS</b>	<b>1,793,966</b>	<b>1,151,533</b>
Net investment income	503,002	450,689
Share of results of joint ventures	11,788	9,310
Net gain (loss) on investments carried at fair value through profit or loss	3,480	(13,067)
Finance costs	(445,700)	(306,277)
<b>PROFIT BEFORE TAX</b>	<b>1,866,536</b>	<b>1,292,188</b>
Income tax expense	(10,062)	(12,997)
<b>PROFIT OF THE GROUP FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>1,856,474</b>	<b>1,279,191</b>
of which loss attributable to non-controlling interests	348,530	404,194
<b>PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS OF BMMI B.S.C.</b>	<b>2,205,004</b>	<b>1,683,385</b>
<b>BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (FILS)</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>12</b>

## Interim Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For three-month period ended 31 March '19 (reviewed)

	Three-month period ended 31 March	
	2019	2018
	BD	BD
<b>PROFIT OF THE GROUP FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>1,856,474</b>	<b>1,279,191</b>
<b>OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)</b>		
Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to the interim consolidated statement of income in subsequent periods:		
Net changes in fair value of investments classified as fair value through other comprehensive income	431,848	134,061
Other comprehensive loss to be reclassified to the interim consolidated statement of income in subsequent periods:		
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	(117,350)	(801,242)
<b>OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>314,498</b>	<b>(667,181)</b>
<b>TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE GROUP FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>2,170,972</b>	<b>612,010</b>
of which loss attributable to non-controlling interests	348,530	404,194
<b>TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS OF BMMI B.S.C.</b>	<b>2,519,502</b>	<b>1,016,204</b>

## Interim Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at 31 March '19 (reviewed)

	31 March '19 (reviewed)	31 Dec '18 (audited)
	BD	BD
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current assets</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	50,140,195	50,537,209
Investment properties	9,457,725	9,457,725
Right-of-use assets	5,682,411	-
Investments in joint ventures	1,665,223	1,653,435
Investments	12,643,712	12,208,384
<b>CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Inventories	11,949,352	11,580,851
Trade and other receivables	23,193,430	20,572,463
Cash, bank balances & short-term deposits	2,604,751	5,566,402
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>117,336,799</b>	<b>111,576,469</b>
<b>EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
Share capital	14,642,854	14,642,854
Treasury shares	(1,430,101)	(1,430,101)
Other reserves	13,992,543	13,678,045
Retained earnings	37,133,536	39,368,046
<b>Equity attributable to shareholders of BMMI B.S.C.</b>	<b>64,338,832</b>	<b>66,258,844</b>
Non-controlling interests	2,913,519	3,262,049
<b>TOTAL EQUITY</b>	<b>67,252,351</b>	<b>69,520,893</b>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
Loans and borrowings	16,735,861	17,290,378
Lease liabilities	4,253,786	-
Employees' end of service benefits	1,758,069	1,724,848
<b>Current liabilities</b>	<b>22,747,716</b>	<b>19,015,226</b>
Trade and other payables	13,796,887	14,460,231
Loans and borrowings	5,365,675	5,331,442
Bank overdrafts	5,464,552	2,013,480
Lease liabilities	1,476,666	-
Retentions payable	1,174,121	1,175,371
Income tax payable	58,831	59,826
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>27,336,732</b>	<b>23,040,350</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>50,084,448</b>	<b>42,055,576</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES</b>	<b>117,336,799</b>	<b>111,576,469</b>

Reviewed by Ernst & Young and approved by the Board of Directors on 30 April 2019.

Abdulla Hassan Buhindi  
Chairman

Shawki Ali Fakhro  
Vice Chairman

# بي أم أم آي ش.م.ب. القوائم المالية المرحلية الموحدة المختصرة 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)

القائمة المرحلية الموحدة للتدفقات النقدية لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)	2019	لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس
	دينار بحريني	دينار بحريني
<b>الأنشطة التشغيلية</b>		
الربح قبل الضريبة	<b>1.866.536</b>	1.292.188
تعديلات للبنود التالية:		
صافي دخل الاستثمار	<b>(503.002)</b>	(450.689)
استهلاك عقارات وآلات ومعدات	<b>765.423</b>	792.662
استهلاك الحق في استخدام الموجودات	<b>324.366</b>	-
صافي (مكسب) خسارة من استثمارات مدرجة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الأرباح أو الخسائر	<b>(3.480)</b>	13.067
مخصص مكافآت نهاية الخدمة للموظفين	<b>70.321</b>	79.623
تكاليف التمويل	<b>445.700</b>	306.277
حصة المجموعة من نتائج شركات خاضعة لسيطرة مشتركة	<b>(11.788)</b>	(9.310)
مخصص مخزون بطيء الحركة ومنتهي الصلاحية	<b>24.802</b>	(49.600)
(استرجاع مخصص) مخصص الخسائر الائتمانية المتوقعة	<b>(88.878)</b>	170.731
الربح التشغيلي قبل التغييرات في رأس المال العامل	<b>2.890.000</b>	2.144.949
التغييرات في رأس المال العامل:		
مخزون	<b>(393.303)</b>	(360.040)
ذمم تجارية مدينة وذمم أخرى	<b>(2.127.789)</b>	(866.627)
ذمم تجارية دائنة وذمم أخرى	<b>(1.831.793)</b>	116.145
التدفقات النقدية (المستخدمة في) من العمليات	<b>(1.462.885)</b>	1.034.427
ضريبة دخل مدفوعة	<b>(11.057)</b>	(80.819)
مكافأة مدفوعة لأعضاء مجلس الإدارة	<b>(137.000)</b>	(137.000)
مكافآت نهاية الخدمة المدفوعة للموظفين	<b>(7.100)</b>	(135.142)
تكاليف التمويل المدفوعة	<b>(96.054)</b>	(27.163)
صافي التغييرات في المبالغ المدفوعة مقدماً مقابل مكافآت نهاية الخدمة للموظفين	<b>(30.000)</b>	(34.873)
صافي التدفقات النقدية (المستخدمة في) من الأنشطة التشغيلية	<b>(1.744.096)</b>	619.430
<b>الأنشطة الاستثمارية</b>		
شراء عقارات وآلات ومعدات	<b>(368.409)</b>	(317.966)
أرباح أسهم ودخل فوائد مستلم	<b>98.702</b>	102.020
إضافات إلى استثمارات عقارية	-	(82.010)
متحصلات من استبعاد استثمارات	-	172.879
صافي التدفقات النقدية المستخدمة في الأنشطة الاستثمارية	<b>(269.707)</b>	(125.077)
<b>الأنشطة التمويلية</b>		
أرباح أسهم مدفوعة لمساهمي بي إم أم أي ش.م.ب.	<b>(3.134.065)</b>	(2.525.996)
قروض واقتراضات مسددة	<b>(1.655.486)</b>	-
قروض واقتراضات مستلمة	<b>1.135.202</b>	788.538
سداد التزامات عقد الإيجار	<b>(350.366)</b>	-
صافي التغيير في مبالغ مستحقة الدفع محتفظ بها	<b>(1.250)</b>	1.250
تكاليف التمويل المدفوعة	<b>(275.605)</b>	(279.114)
صافي التدفقات النقدية المستخدمة في الأنشطة التمويلية	<b>(4.281.570)</b>	(2.015.322)
<b>صافي النقص في النقد وما في حكمه</b>	<b>(6.295.373)</b>	(1.520.969)
صافي فروق صرف عملات أجنبية	<b>(117.350)</b>	(801.242)
النقد وما في حكمه كما في 1 يناير	<b>3.552.922</b>	2.198.506
<b>النقد وما في حكمه كما في 31 مارس (أ)</b>	<b>(2.859.801)</b>	(123.705)
(أ) يشتمل النقد وما في حكمه على المبالغ التالية:		
نقد وأرصدة لدى بنك وودانغ قصيرة الأجل	<b>2.604.751</b>	1.926.734
سحوبات على المكشوف من البنك	<b>(5.464.552)</b>	(2.050.439)
<b>النقد وما في حكمه كما في 31 مارس</b>	<b>(2.859.801)</b>	(123.705)

## بنود غير نقدية:

- تم استبعاد أرباح أسهم ودخل الفوائد المستحقة القبض البالغة 404.300 دينار بحريني (2018: 348.669 دينار بحريني) من التغيير في الذمم التجارية المدينة والذمم الأخرى.

- تم استبعاد أرباح الأسهم التي لم يطالب بها بعد والمتعلقة بالسنوات السابقة والبالغة 1.136.757 دينار بحريني (2018: 1.636.317 دينار بحريني) من التغيير في الذمم التجارية الدائنة والذمم الأخرى.

- تم استبعاد تبرعات غير مدفوعة تتعلق بمؤسسة خيرية بمبلغ وقدره 168.692 دينار بحريني (2018: 172.185 دينار بحريني) من التغيير في الذمم التجارية الدائنة والذمم الأخرى.

## القائمة المرحلية الموحدة للتغييرات في حقوق الملكية لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)

رأس المال دينار بحريني	أسهم خزانة دينار بحريني	احتياطات أخرى دينار بحريني	الحقوق العائدة إلى حاملي أسهم بي إم أم أي ش.م.ب		المجموع دينار بحريني	حقوق غير مسيطرة دينار بحريني	مجموع الحقوق دينار بحريني
			أرباح مبقاة دينار بحريني	دينار بحريني			
14.642.854	(1.430.101)	13.678.045	39.368.046	66.258.844	3.262.049	69.520.893	
-	-	-	2.205.004	2.205.004	(348.530)	1.856.474	
-	-	314.498	-	314.498	-	314.498	
-	-	314.498	2.205.004	2.519.502	(348.530)	2.170.972	
-	-	-	(4.270.822)	(4.270.822)	-	(4.270.822)	
-	-	168.692	(168.692)	-	-	-	
-	-	(168.692)	-	(168.692)	-	(168.692)	
<b>14.642.854</b>	<b>(1.430.101)</b>	<b>13.992.543</b>	<b>37.133.536</b>	<b>64.338.832</b>	<b>2.913.519</b>	<b>67.252.351</b>	
69.941.232	(2.699.662)	13.487.496	39.545.852	64.976.540	4.964.692	69.941.232	
-	-	-	(1.000.253)	(1.000.253)	-	(1.000.253)	
14.642.854	(2.699.662)	13.487.496	38.545.599	63.976.287	4.964.692	68.940.979	
-	-	-	1.683.385	1.683.385	(404.194)	1.279.191	
-	-	(667.181)	-	(667.181)	-	(667.181)	
-	-	(667.181)	1.683.385	1.016.204	(404.194)	612.010	
-	-	-	(4.162.313)	(4.162.313)	-	(4.162.313)	
-	-	309.362	(309.362)	-	-	-	
-	-	172.185	(172.185)	-	-	-	
-	-	(172.185)	-	(172.185)	-	(172.185)	
<b>14.642.854</b>	<b>(2.699.662)</b>	<b>13.129.677</b>	<b>35.585.124</b>	<b>60.657.993</b>	<b>4.560.498</b>	<b>65.218.491</b>	

تتضمن الأرباح المبقاة على احتياطات غير قابلة للتوزيع بإجمالي 405.681 دينار بحريني متعلقة بالشركات التابعة كما في 31 مارس 2018 و2019.

القائمة المرحلية الموحدة للمركز المالي كما في 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)	31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)	31 ديسمبر 2018 (مدققة)
	دينار بحريني	دينار بحريني
<b>الموجودات</b>		
<b>موجودات غير متداولة</b>		
عقارات وآلات ومعدات	<b>50.140.195</b>	50.537.209
استثمارات عقارية	<b>9.457.725</b>	9.457.725
الحق في استخدام الموجودات	<b>5.682.411</b>	-
استثمارات في شركات خاضعة لسيطرة مشتركة	<b>1.665.223</b>	1.653.435
استثمارات	<b>12.643.712</b>	12.208.384
موجودات متداولة	<b>79.589.266</b>	73.856.753
مخزون	<b>11.949.352</b>	11.580.851
ذمم تجارية مدينة وذمم أخرى	<b>23.193.430</b>	20.572.463
نقد وأرصدة لدى بنك وودانغ قصيرة الأجل	<b>2.604.751</b>	5.566.402
استثمارات	<b>37.747.533</b>	37.719.716
مجموع الموجودات	<b>117.336.799</b>	111.576.469
<b>حقوق الملكية والمطلوبات</b>		
<b>حقوق الملكية</b>		
رأس المال	<b>14.642.854</b>	14.642.854
أسهم خزانة	<b>(1.430.101)</b>	(1.430.101)
احتياطات أخرى	<b>13.992.543</b>	13.678.045
أرباح مبقاة	<b>37.133.536</b>	39.368.046
الحقوق العائدة إلى مساهمي بي إم أم أي ش.م.ب.	<b>64.338.832</b>	66.258.844
حقوق غير مسيطرة	<b>2.913.519</b>	3.262.049
مجموع حقوق الملكية	<b>67.252.351</b>	69.520.893
<b>مطلوبات غير متداولة</b>		
قروض واقتراضات	<b>16.735.861</b>	17.290.378
التزامات عقد الإيجار	<b>4.253.786</b>	-
مكافآت نهاية الخدمة للموظفين	<b>1.758.069</b>	1.724.848
مطلوبات متداولة	<b>22.747.716</b>	19.015.226
ذمم تجارية دائنة وذمم أخرى	<b>13.796.887</b>	14.460.231
قروض واقتراضات	<b>5.365.675</b>	5.331.442
سحوبات على المكشوف من البنك	<b>5.464.552</b>	2.013.480
التزامات عقد الإيجار	<b>1.476.666</b>	-
مبالغ مستحقة الدفع محتفظ بها	<b>1.174.121</b>	1.175.371
ضريبة دخل مستحقة الدفع	<b>58.831</b>	59.826
مجموع المطلوبات	<b>27.336.732</b>	23.040.350
مجموع حقوق الملكية والمطلوبات	<b>50.084.448</b>	42.055.576
مجموع حقوق الملكية والمطلوبات	<b>117.336.799</b>	111.576.469

رُوِّجَتْ مِنْ قِبَلِ مَدْقِقِي الْحَسَابَاتِ أرنست وبونغ واعتمدت من قبل مجلس الإدارة بتاريخ 30 أبريل 2019.



شوقي علي فخر  
نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة



عبدالله حسن بوهندي  
رئيس مجلس الإدارة

القائمة المرحلية الموحدة للدخل للفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)	2019	لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس
	دينار بحريني	دينار بحريني
إيرادات من عقود مبرمة مع عملاء	<b>26.619.685</b>	23.859.570
تكاليف الإيرادات	<b>(18.938.046)</b>	(16.632.527)
<b>إجمالي الربح</b>	<b>7.681.639</b>	7.227.043
دخل تشغيلي آخر	<b>645.361</b>	504.622
مصروفات البيع والتوزيع	<b>(2.659.702)</b>	(2.496.517)
مصروفات عامة وإدارية	<b>(3.873.332)</b>	(4.083.615)
<b>الربح من العمليات</b>	<b>1.793.966</b>	1.151.533
صافي دخل الاستثمار	<b>503.002</b>	450.689
حصة المجموعة من نتائج شركات خاضعة لسيطرة مشتركة	<b>11.788</b>	9.310
صافي مكسب (خسارة) من استثمارات مدرجة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الأرباح أو الخسائر	<b>3.480</b>	(13.067)
تكاليف التمويل	<b>(445.700)</b>	(306.277)
<b>الربح قبل ضريبة الدخل</b>	<b>1.866.536</b>	1.292.188
مصروف الدخل الضريبي	<b>(10.062)</b>	(12.997)
<b>ربح المجموعة للفترة</b>	<b>1.856.474</b>	1.279.191
من ضمنه الخسارة العائدة إلى حقوق غير مسيطرة	<b>348.530</b>	404.194
<b>ربح المجموعة للفترة العائد إلى مساهمي بي إم أي ش.م.ب.</b>	<b>2.205.004</b>	1.683.385
<b>النصيب الأساسي والمخفض للسهم في الأرباح (فلس)</b>	<b>15</b>	12
<b>القائمة المرحلية الموحدة للدخل الشامل لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 (مراجعة)</b>	<b>2019</b>	لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس
<b>ربح المجموعة للفترة</b>	<b>1.856.474</b>	دينار بحريني
<b>الدخل (الخسارة) الشاملة الأخرى</b>	<b>431.848</b>	134.061
الدخل الشامل الأخر الذي لا يمكن أو من غير الممكن إعادة تصنيفه إلى القائمة الموحدة للدخل في الفترات اللاحقة.		
صافي التغييرات في القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المصنفة كمدرجة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الدخل الشامل الأخر		
الخسارة الشاملة الأخرى التي يمكن أو من الممكن إعادة تصنيفها إلى القائمة الموحدة للدخل في الفترات اللاحقة.		
فروق الصرف الناتجة عن تحويل العمليات الأجنبية	<b>(117.350)</b>	(801.242)
<b>الدخل (الخسارة) الشاملة الأخرى للفترة</b>	<b>314.498</b>	(667.181)
<b>مجموع الدخل الشامل للمجموعة للفترة</b>	<b>2.170.972</b>	612.010
من ضمنه الخسارة العائدة إلى حقوق غير مسيطرة	<b>348.530</b>	404.194
<b>مجموع الدخل الشامل للمجموعة العائد إلى مساهمي بي إم أم أي ش.م.ب.</b>	<b>2.519.502</b>	1.016.204